Maine law.
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DEPUTY SHERIFFS—WITNESSES AT COURT,

Chapter 138.
An Act to provide for the remuneration of Deputy Sheriffs.

‘Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in
Legislature assembled, as follows:

Section 1. The remuneration of deputy sheriffs while in
attendance upon supreme judicial courts in the several counties,
and while in attendance on any court where jury trials may be
held, shall receive for said attendance three dollars per day for
such attendance. The fees provided by section .sixty-nine of
chapter twenty-nine of the revised statutes shall remain as here-
tofore established.

Section 2. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved March 26, 1907.

Chapter 139.

An Act relating to attendance of Witnesses at court.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in
Legislature assembled, as follows:

Section one hundred and fifteen of chapter eighty-four of
the revised statutes is hereby amended by striking out the words
“not exceeding twenty” in the fifth line and inserting in place
thereof the words ‘not exceeding one hundred.” So that said
section as amended, shall read as follows:

‘Section 1. When a person, summoned, and obliged to
attend before any judiciay tribunal, fails to do so without rea-
sonable excuse, he is liable to the party aggrieved for all dam-
ages sustained thereby. The judge or justice of such tribunal
may issue a capias to apprehend and bring such delinquent
before him; and he may be fined not exceeding one hundred
dollars and costs of attachment, and committed until the same

and costs are paid.
Approved March 26, 1%07.
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